GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2759
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2011

NATIONAL BOARD OF EXAMINATION
Reddy Shri Komatireddy Raj Gopal;Sugavanam Shri E.G.;Yadav Shri Dharmendra

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of National Board of Examination (NBE) accredited hospitals in the country, State/UT-wise;
(b) whether the Government proposes to set up regional offices of NBE in the country;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government is considering any proposal to constitute a new Council of Paramedics; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRIDINESH TRIVEDI)
(a) State/UT wise number of hospitals accredited with the National Board of Examinations(NBE) in India are at Annexure.
(b) & (c) No. However, National Board of Examination has informed that the matter is under consideration.

(d)&(e) Setting up of council for paramedics has been kept in abeyance in view of proposed National Council for Human Resource in Health (NCHRH) Bill, which also includes paramedics.
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